PE 60 m

Martti Sarv

Emil Banner
Sten- Erik Keem
Karl- Martin Raid
Uku Vahi

Erik Anja
Herman Tamme
Martin Mottus

ONOO OB WN =

o

D 60m

Oliver Nool
Rando Kleimann
Jarno Raidve
Jaagup Maidla
Hans- Markus Danilas
Kert Roose
Randar Vahtrik
Kaur Veere

Sten Voronin

10 Jakob Pohla

11 Reio Vill

12 Darian Kertsmik

OO NOOPRAPDPOWN-

PC 60m

Kaur Allaje
Martin Piilberg
Mart Riso
Andras Korotkov
Risto Holtsmeier
Martin Riives
Karl- Eric Mottus

NO O WN =

)

B 100m

Robin Nool

Kevin Reisenberg
Richard Lepik
Danel Prans
Martin Tikk

Kristo Kurvits
Rasmus Meema
Karsten Mandar
Urmo Pungar

<<oO~NOOAWN-=

O Q©

PC korgushiipe

1 Kaur Allaje
1.15 1.20 1.25
0 0 0

2 Mart Riso
1.05 1.10 1.15
0 0 0

3 Andras Korotkov
1.05 1.10 1.15
0 X0 0

PB korgushiipe

1 Siim Saar
150 155 1.60
0 0 0

Hans- Christian Hausenberg

1.20
X0

1.20
XXX

1.65
XX0

Tartu Kalevi kergejoustikuvdistlus

2004
2004
2004
2004
2006
2004
2005
2004

2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2002
2003
2002
2003
2002
2002
2003

2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2000
2001

1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1997
1997

2000
1.35
X0

2000
1.25
XXX

2001

1999
1.72
XXX

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tallinn

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
ENKJK

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
1.40
XXX

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

9.2
9.6
9.9
10.1
10.2
10.4
11.0
11.6

8.8
9.0
9.1
9.4
9.4
9.9
10.2
10.4
10.4
10.7
11.2
11.6

11.0
12.4
12.9
13.2
13.8
13.8
14.5
16.3
11.6
11.9

1.35

1.20

1.65

13.08.2013, Tehvandi



v.a

Robin Nool
1.40 1.45 1.50
0 X0 XXX

Marin Janovski
1.20 1.25 1.30
0 0 0
Kevin Reisenbuk
1.10 1.15 1.20

0 0 0
Martin Tikk

110 115 1.20

0 0 0

Richard Leppik
110 115 1.20

0
Danel Prans
1.10 1.15 1.20
0 0

Mart Rosenthal
1.10 1.15 1.20

Rasmus Meema
1.10 1.15 1.20
X0 0 XXX
Karsten Mandar
1.40 1.45 1.50
0 0 0

PE kauqushiipe

1

2

3

Martti Sarv

348 353 3.62
Emil Banner

3.05 335 323
Kaspar Veere

3.10 3.10 3.32
Sten-Erik Keem

2.51 3.22 312
Erik Anja

2.89 3.03 3.19
Martin Mottus

248 267 2.60
Herman Tamme
264 257 261
Uku Vahi

X X 2.45
Andre Kukk

228 227 2.23

PD kaugushiipe

1

2

3

Rando Kleimann

X 405 4.23
Oliver Nool

3.86 4.09 3.90
Hans- Markus Danilas
344 343 3.51
Jaagup Maidla

343 348 3.35
Kaur Veere

323 318 x
Sten Voronin

3.15 299 3.10
Darian Kertsmik

3.13 3.00 294

1998

1999
1.40
XXX

1998
1.30

1999
1.30
X0

1999
1.30

1999
1.30

1999
1.30

X0
1999

1997
1.60

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2005

2006

2004

2002

2002

2003

2002

2002

2003

2003

ENKJK

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

1.35 1.40
0 XXX

Tartu Kalev
1.35

0 XXX

Tartu Kalev
1.35

XXX
Otepaa
1.35

XXX

Tartu Kalev
1.35

XXX

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

1.656 1.72
X0 XXX

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tallinn

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

1.45

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.30

1.30

1.30

1.65

3.62

3.35

3.32

3.22

3.19

2.67

2.64

2.45

2.28

4.23

4.09

3.51

3.48

3.23

3.15

3.13



10

11

1

2

3

Randar Vahtrik
297 3.06
Kert Roose
3.07 x
Reio Vill
277 273
Jakob Pohla
242 249
PC kaugushiipe
Kaur Allaje
473 449
Rist Holtsmeier
3.95 4.10
Mart Riso
3.68 3.97
Martin Piilberg
3.83 x
Andras Korotkov
3.61 3.89
Martin Riives
3.50 3.40
Karl Erik Mottus
3.23 3.24

PB kaugushiipe

1

2

3

v.a

v.a

Hans- Christian Hausenberg

X 6.61
Robin Nool
478 4.49
Kevin Reisenbuk
428 4.37
Martin Tikk
4.37 X
Richard Leppik
435 412
Kristo Kurvits
4.08 3.75
Martin Janovski
3.88 3.98
Danel Prans
X X
Rasmus Meema
324 x
Karsten Mandar
3.89 588
Urmo Pungar
516 5.51

PB kettaheide

OO WN -

Hans- Christian Hausenberg

Siim Saar

Mart Rosenthal
Richard Leppik
Kevin Reisenbuk
Martin Tikk

PC kettaheide
1

Kaur Allaje

M kettaheide

1

Hans- Christian Hausenberg

3.10
2.98
2.59

2.45

4.80
4.28
4.25
3.98
3.79
3.48

3.10

6.67
4.67
4.49
4.35
4.12
3.97
X

3.86
3.55
X

5.82

2003

2002

2002

2002

2000

2001

2000

2000

2001

2000

2001

1998

1998

1998

1999

1998

1999

1999

1999

1999

1997

1997

1998
1999
1999
1999
1998
1999

2000

1998

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Viljandi

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

3.10

3.07

2.77

2.49

4.80

4.28

4.25

3.98

3.89

3.50

3.24

6.67

4.78

4.49

4.37

4.35

4.08

3.98

3.86

3.55

5.88

5.82

50.83
29.35
23.48
17.86
16.99
15.39

25.12

31.45



MV kettaheide
1 Toomas Kivend
2 Artur Saar

PB odavise
1 Hans Christian Hausenberg
2 Mart Rosenthal

PC odavise
1 Kaur Allaje

PA odavise
1 Karsten Mandar
2 Urmo Pungar

M odavise

1 Magnus Kirt

2 Taimo Tugi

3 Hans- Christian Hausenberg

MV odavise
1 Artur Saar
2 Toomas Kivend

PE pallivise
Martti Sarv

Karl- Martin Raid
Martin Mottus

Erik Anja

Kaspar Veere

Uku Vanhi

Andre Kukk
Sebastian Pruntsvent
Herman Tamme

O©COoONO NP WN -

o

D pallivise
Oliver Nool

Rando Kleimann
Jarno Raidve
Kert Roose
Hans- Markus Danilas
Jaagup Maidla
Randar Vahtrik
Sten Voronin
Darian Kertsmik
10 Reio Vill

11 Kaur Veere

12 Jakob Pohla

O©CoOoO~NOOOPDWN -

PC pallivise
1 Martin Piilberg

Kaur Allaje

Risto Holtsmeier
Andras Korotkov
Marin Riives
Mart Riso

Karl- Eric Mottus

NOoO O WN

—

E 60 m

Amanda Allas

Keiu Vakmann

Egle- Leane Soonberg
Emma- Marie Kiuru

Marian Laur

AP WN -

1968
1964

1998
1999

2000

1997
1997

1990
1977
1998

1964
1968

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2006
2004
2005
2005

2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2002
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002

2000
2000
2001
2001
2000
2000
2001

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

Ulenurme
Viljandi VSK

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

TU SK
Karksi Nuia
Tartu Kalev

Viljandi VSK
Ulenurme

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tallinn

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

35.45
31.12

59.19
32.71

25.71

38.85
35.38

74.22
53.78
52.74

44.41
44 .33

31.5
30
255
21
21
20
16
10
10

39.5
35
31.5
31
30
29
245
24
235
225
20
17

45.5
43
35
32

275
27

255

9.5
10.2
10.6
10.7
11.1



6 Gerda Jarv
7 Gabriela- Elise Suur
7 Brenda Jarv

-

D 60m
Kadi- Liis Hansen
Teele Magi
Lauren Mae
Anna Lensment
Kadi Ruukel
Augustiine Tamme

OO WN =

-

C 60m
Liisa- Maria Truupdld
Birgit Paju
Eliise Anijalg
Iris Tammsalu
Gertin Koort
Liisi Prans
Meriliis Kukk

NO O, WN =

—

B 100m

Marit Tonisson
Silvia Veermae
Isabel Mae

Julia Aleksina
Katrin Riso

Meeri Tari

Johanna Rehelemm

Katrin Jaani

<<OoOhwWN-

O Q

TC kérqushiipe

1 Birgit Paju
115 120 1.25
0 0 0

2 Liisa- Maria Truupdld
1.05 110 1.15

0 0 0

3 Iris Tammsalu
1.05 1.10 1.15
0 0 0

4 Gedly Tugi
1.10 1.15 1.20
0 0 0

5 Eliise Anijalg
1.05 110 1.15

0 0 0
6 Liisi Prans
1.05 1.10 1.15
X0 0 XXX
TB korgushiipe
1 llona Stanitski
1.35 1.40
X0 XXX
2 Julia Aleksina
1.30 1.35 1.40
0 X0 XXX
3 Veronika Taraskina
1.35

XXX

2005
2004
2006

2002
2002
2002
2003
2002
2002

2001
2000
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000

1999
1998
1999
1998
1998
1998
1997
1996

2000
1.35
X0

2001
1.25
XX0

2001
1.25

2001
1.30
XXX

2001
1.25
XX0

2000

1998

1998

1998

Otepaa
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

KJS Sakala
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
1.40

XXX

Tartu Kalev
1.30 1.35
0 XX0
Tartu Kalev
1.30 1.35
X0 XXX
Karksi Nuia

Tartu Kalev
1.30

XXX

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

1.40
XXX

9.1

9.6
9.7
9.9
10.2

8.3
8.5
8.6
8.8
8.9
9.4
9.8

13.1
13.5
13.9
14.0
14.3
14.3
13.8
13.8

1.35
1.35
1.30
1.25

1.25

1.35
1.35

NH



TE kauqushiipe

1

2

3

Amanda Allas
329 346 343
Egle- Leane Soonberg
277 298 284
Keiu Vakmann
293 295 285
Emma- Marie Kiuru
260 2.81 2.73
Mariann Laur
267 272 273
Gabriela- Elise Suur
259 x 2.30
Brenda Jarv
242 245 250
Gerda Jarv
228 243 247

TD kaugushiipe

1

2

3

Teele Magi

3.69 334 371
Kadi- Liis Hansen
3.71 3.63 3.68
Anna Lensment

X 344 3.56
Lauren Mae

332 325 325
Kadi Ruukel

324 x 3.12

Marian- Eliis Toom
3.06 290 2.86
Augustiine Tamme
X 283 289

TC kaugushiipe

1

2

3

Iris Tammsalu

436 4.23 4.46
Marilin Riives

3.85 4.07 4.19
Birgit Palju

409 414 416
Eliise Anijalg

408 4.05 4.04
Gedly Tugi

352 366 3.74
Meriliis Kukk

3.60 3.68 3.40
Liisi Prans

328 338 x

TB kaugushiipe

1

2

3

Silvia Veermae

X X 4.57
Isabel Mae

433 429 425
Veronika Taraskina
429 432 428
Kartin Riso

4.31 3.89 4.08
Julia Aleksina

3.97 x 3.67
Evelin Kruus

3.74 X X

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2004

2006

2005

2002

2002

2003

2002

2002

2002

2002

2001

2000

2000

2001

2001

2000

2000

1998

1999

1998

1998

1998

1998

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Karksi Nuia
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

3.46

2.98

2.95

2.81

2.73

2.59

2.50

2.47

3.71

3.71

3.56

3.32

3.24

3.06

2.89

4.46

4.19

4.16

4.08

3.74

3.68

3.38

4.57

4.33

4.32

4.31

3.97

3.74



7

v.a

v.a

Elisabeth Vergrats

X 3.60 3.68
Katrin Jaani

X 468 x
Johanna Rehelem

X 433 3.95

TC kettaheide

1

Gedly Tugi

TB kettaheide

ONOO O WN =

T
1
2
3
4
5

-

2 OoONOO AP WN -

0

Margit Kalk

Julia Aleksina
Marcella Liiv

llona Stanitski
Elisabeth Vergrats
Kristiina Kivilaid
Laura Kaur

Eva Malkova

C odavise

Gedly Tugi
Birgit Paju
Marilin Riives
Eliise Anijalg
Meriliis Kukk

B odavise

Margit Kalk
Marcella Liiv

Marit Tonisson
Julia Aleksina
Kristiina Kivilaid
Elisabeth Vergrat$
Laura Kaur

Eva Malkova
Evelin Kruus

llona Stanitski

TE pallivise

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Emma- Marie Kiuru
Amanda Allas

Keiu Vakmann
Gabriela- Elise Suur
Marian Laur

Egle- Leane Soonberg
Gerda Jarv

Brenda Jarv

TD pallivise

1
2
3
4
5
6

Lauren Mae

Teele Magi

Radi Ruukel

Kadi- Liis Hansen
Augustiine Tamme
Mariann- Eliis Toom

TC pallivise

1
2
3
4
5
6

Gedly Tugi

Getrin Koort

Marilin Riives

Liisa- Maria Truupdld
Meriliis Kukk

Liisi Prans

1998

1996

1997

2001

1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

2001
2000
2000
2001
2000

1999
1998
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2006

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

2001
2001
2000
2001
2000
2000

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev

Karksi Nuia

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
SK Viraaz

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Karksi Nuia
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
SK Viraaz

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Otepaa

Otepaa

Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev

Karksi Nuia
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Tartu Kalev
Otepaa

Tartu Kalev

3.68
4.68

4.33

18.05

42.22
29.88
28.24
24.89
20.40
19.40
18.90
13.26

33.07
25.03
24.92
22.39
13.26

44.65
38.91
35.97
29.90
26.95
25.87
24.40
23.45
21.35
18.78

19
18
17
15
12
11
10.5
7.5

27.5
23
22
20
17

16.5

40.5
38.5
35
33
25
13



